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PROJECT DEVELOPMENT DATA

PARKING

‘ PROJECT ‘ CURRENT DESIGNATION / REGULATION ‘ PROPOSED ‘ ‘VEHICLE PARKING REQUIRED PROVIDED ‘ \VARIANCE ‘ NOTES
/ CANOPY AT ENTRANCE + TO WEST 3RD NOT
‘5 Storey Mixed Use Residential with Commercial at Grade ‘ ‘ ‘ Commercial < INCLUDED
Standard 11 1 )
‘ LEGAL DESCRIPTION ‘ ‘ ‘ Small 0 0 < 906 (3)(a)(ii) - a maximum of 35% of the required Parking Spaces may be provided as small car parking spaces
‘Lot B Blocks 139 and 140 DL 274 Group 1 NWD Plan 879 ‘ ‘ ‘ Disabled 1 1 \ 908 (11)(b) - 1 space per 25 required Parking Spaces, inclusive of total required
Total 12 12 ( 0 | 908 (8) Fig. 9-3 - 1 space per 50 sm (538.2 sf) GFA (6276 sf CRU/ 538.2 sf = 11.66 (12) commerical parking stalls)
|OCP DESIGNATION | )
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Residential Visitor Z
Mixed Use Level 3 Mixed Use Level 3
Standard 5 4 \
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Small 0 1 / 906 (3)(a)(ii) - Maximum 35% required Parking Spaces
ZONING Disabled 1 1 \ 906 (6)(e) - min. 1 space provided for use by visitors, inclusive of total required
‘ ‘ CS-3 ‘ CD (based on CD-681) ‘ Total 6 6 / 0 | 908 (7)-0.1 spaces per Dwelling Unit, inclusive of total required (57 x .1 = 5.7 (6 stalls))
‘ LOT DATA ‘ ‘ ‘ Residential Secure /
. 15,750 SF
Lot Area (Gross Site Area) 20,973 f 1.948 sm Standard 52 56 \ Includes spaces within townhouses
Lot Frontage 17410 3/8" 53.30m Small /
Lot Depth 119-11 1/8" 36.60 m Disabled \ 908 (11) 0.038 Disability Parking Spaces for each Dwelling Unit (57 x 0.038 = 1.166 (2 stalls))
Total 54 58 / 4 | 908 (8) Fig. 9-3 - 1.05 spaces per Dwelling Unit, visitor parking included (57 x 1.05 = 59.85 (60 stalls))
SETBACKS & HEIGHT | | D\
Residential Total /
Front 3.048m (10') Road Dedication 3.048m (10') Road Dedication + 1.676m (5'-6") Front Setback Standard 57 60 \ Al Al Al
Rear 6.096m (20") 3.48m (11'5") }
Small 0 1
Sldle NIA NIA — ) . Disabled 3 3 \ 908 (11) 0.038 Disability Parking Spaces for each Dwelling Unit (57 x 0.038 = 1.166 (2 stalls)) LOT COVERAGE AREA
Height OCP: 16m; CS-3: 10.668m 16m to top of roof finish excluding any roof build up above 300mm Total 60 64 ) 4 | 908 (8) Fig. 9-3 - 1.05 spaces per Dwelling Unit, visitor parking included
ﬂ LOT COVERAGE AREA: 15,750 SQ FT
SITE COVERAGE CALCULATIONS Project Total ) EXTERNAL WALL THICKNESS >165mm:  -184 SQ FT
Building Footprint Area 15,750 f 1463 sm Standard 68 71 § LOT COVERAGE AREA MINUS EXCLUSIONS: 15,566 SQ FT
Lot Coverage Percentage* 70% 74% Small 0 1 )
LOT AREA: 20,973 SQFT
CoTES Disabled ! ! <) LOT COVERAGE: 74.22%
: Total 72 76 4
2. Canopies excluded from lot coverage calculation § Lot Coverage Plan
3. See diagram at top of page 1/32" = 1'-0"
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED PROVIDED NOTES
<
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FSR) CALCULATION Commercial )
Short-term 6 6 / 10A-02 - 6 spaces per 1,000sm GFA
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FSR ' | BUILDABLE AREA Secure 3 3 ) 10A-02 - 1 space per 250sm GFA
Total 9 9 /
Mixed Use Level 3 2.3 Base 48,238 sf 4,481 sm| 2014 City of North Vancouver OCP 2.1.2 \
0.5 Density Bonus 10,487 sf 974 sm| 2014 City of North Vancouver OCP 2.2 Residential /
TOTAL 2.8 FSR 58,724 si 5,456 sm Total Density Short-term 6 6 \ 10A-02 - 20-59 units: 6 spaces
Secure (Horizontal) 86 202 / 10A-02 - 1.5 spaces per unit (see note 2)
Secure (Vertical) 0 \
Total % 208 J 1
TOTAL | 101 | 217 | ) | |
LOADING | REQURED | PROVIDED | / | NOTES |
\
'Loading | 2 | 1| ) 1 | 1001 (2) -1 space per 1393.5 sm (15,000 sf) GFA |
NOTES:
AREA STATS 1. Electric vehicle charging to be provided to all Residential Secure (63) spaces and two Commerical spaces.
2. Secure horizontal bicycle parking is provided through 98 double bike lockers at 4' x 6' and 2 triple bike lockers at 6" x 6'.
RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY OF RESIDENTIAL EXCLUSIONS RETAIL 3. An outlet for charging e-bikes will provided for each bike space. For example a 4' x 6' double bike locker will have a double outlet capble of charging two bikes.
Parking / SUITE MIX
Bike Stg /
Garbage + TOWNHOME STUDIO 1 BED 2 BED
Total Residential Area Recycle / Ext Wall Lobby / Total Retail Area | Total Exclusions by _2BED 3BED__|
Including Common Total Exclusions by Mech / Thickness Storage  |Primary | AD L2 Balconies | Amenity Including Common Floor (Ext Wall Type THA TH2 TH3 181 152 1B1 1B2 2B1 2B2 283 2B4 2B5 | 2B6 | 2B7 3B3 3B4 3B5 3B6 3B7 Total # Total # Adaptable Units
Level Areas (Gross Area) Floor Elec Cellar > 165mm <10%GFA Stair Units HRV <10%GFA <% Level Areas (Gross Area) | Thickness >165mm) Size 1479 sf 1465 SF| 1517 sf 464 SF| 441 SF 576 SF 566 SF| | 835SF| 968sf| 974sf 962sfl 957sf 952sf 763 SF 1260 SF| 1194 SF| 1196 SF| 1158 SF| 1159SF
INANANA_ANAN] Nl - I
P-3 19144 sf 19144 sf 18464 sf 680sf |P-3 Unit Counts 1no 2no]  no,| 4no. | dno. || f6no,  dno] — 4no| —3no| ~3no| Ino/ dnol Sno. tho| | Thelthe| Twe]fmor tho/|  57no 48 no
p-2 19144 sf 19144 sf 19144 sf P-2
& & & Level 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 1
P-1 16734 sf 16734 sf 16733 sf 2738 sf 99 sf 0 sf P-1 Level 2 0 0 0 1 1 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1
TH MID-LEVEL 2852 sf 80 sf 80 sf TH MID-LEVEL Level 3 0 0 0 ) ) 4 ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Vi
LEVEL1 7752 sf 2056 sf 172 sf 607 sf 0 sf 40 sf 30 sf 1206 sf LEVEL1 6282 sf 6 sf Level 4 0 0 0 1 1 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
LEVEL 2 11407 sf 771 sf 336 sf 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 0 sf LEVEL 2 Level 5 0 0 0 1 1 A 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
LEVEL 3 12393 sf 1695 sf 334 sf 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 926 sf LEVEL 3
LEVEL 4 12393 sf 1697 sf 336 sf Osf | 240sf | 195sf 926 sf LEVEL 4 Distibuton | | 5% w 14% 35% 35% % 100% 84%
LEVEL 5 12282 sf 1580 sf 336 sf 0 sf 220 sf 180 sf 844 f LEVEL 5
ROOF 1849 sf 639 sf 237 sf 0 sf 402 sf, |ROOF NOTES:
1. All units except Townhomes are Level 2 Adaptable Units and Studio Unit Type 1S2
\Total Area (by use) 115951 s{ 63539 s{ \ 54341 s 2738 s{ 1851 sf 607 sf \ 0 st \ 980 sf \ 795 sf \ 3901 st | 1082 s ‘Total Area (by use) 6282 s{ 6 s{
‘Total Residential Area Minus Exclusions: ‘ 52412 s{ ‘Total Retail Area Minus Exclusions (Net FSRi 6276 s{
Gross Site Area 20973 si Net Site Area 19170 si
(for FSR Calculation) (after dedication)
Retail FSR 0.30
Residential FSR 2.50
Total FSR 2.80
Efficiency 80%
Total Storeys 6
NOTES:
1. Net FSR = Gross Area - Exclusions
2. Efficiency = (Leasable Area + Saleable Area) / Buildable Area
3. P-1, P-2, P-3 have been excluded from efficiency calculations
5. Buildable Area = All above-grade conditioned space to outside face of cladding; excludes P1, P2 + P3
6. Saleable Area measured to inside face of exterior pane of glass and coplanar through wall assembly (to be further refined once facade design and window type confirmed)
7. Roof decks excluded from calculations
8. Total storeys are as measured from W3rd Street (Ground Level - L1) and includes Rooftop Amenity Space
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AREA STATS
RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY OF RESIDENTIAL EXCLUSIONS
Parking /
Bike Stg /
Garbage +
Total Residential Area Recycle / Ext Wall Lobby /
Including Common Total Exclusions by Mech / Thickness Storage  |Primary | AD L2 Balconies | Amenity
Level Areas (Gross Area) Floor Elec Cellar >1656mm | <10%GFA Stair Units HRV <10%GFA <5%
P-3 19144 sf 19144 sf 18464 sf g/ »ﬁ> 680 sf
p-2 19144 sf 19144 sf 19144 sf
P-1 16734 sf 16734 sf 16733 sf 2738 sf 99 sf 0 sf
TH MID-LEVEL 2852 sf 80 sf 80 sf
LEVEL 1 7752 sf 2056 sf 172 sf 607 sf 0 sf 40 sf 30 sf 1206 sf
LEVEL 2 11407 sf 771 sf 336 sf 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 0 sf
LEVEL 3 12393 sf 1695 sf 334 sf 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 926 sf
LEVEL 4 12393 sf 1697 sf 336 sf 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 926 sf
LEVEL 5 12282 sf 1580 sf 336 sf 0 sf 220 sf 180 sf 844 sf
ROOF 1849 sf 639 sf 237 sf 0 sf 402 sf
Total Area (by use) 115951 sf 63539 si 54341 sf 2738 sf 1851 st 607 st 0 st 980 st 795 st 3901 sf 1082 sf
Total Residential Area Minus Exclusions: 52412 si
RESIDENTIAL GFA . STORAGE EXCLUSION
COMMERCIAL GFA BALCONY EXCLUSION
PARKING, BIKE STORAGE, RECYCLING + GARBAGE, CELLAR, AMENITY EXCLUSION
COMMON MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL EXCLUSION
. EXT WALL EXCLUSION CELLAR EXCLUSION

. LOBBY EXCLUSION
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AREA STATS
RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY OF RESIDENTIAL EXCLUSIONS
Parking /
Bike Stg /
Garbage +
Total Residential Area Recycle / Ext Wall Lobby /
Including Common Total Exclusions by Mech / Thickness Storage  |Primary | AD L2 Balconies | Amenity
Level Areas (Gross Area) Floor Elec Cellar >165mm | <10%GFA Stair Units HRV <10%GFA <5%
P-3 19144 sf 19144 sf 18464 sf 680 sf
P-2 19144 f 19144 sf 19144 sf
P-1 16734 sf 16734 sf 16733 sf 2738 sf 99 sf 0 sf
TH MID-LEVEL 2852 sf 80 sf 80 sf
LEVEL 1 7752 sf 2056 sf 172 f 607 sf 0 sf 40 sf 30 sf 1206 sf
LEVEL 2 11407 sf 771 sf 336 sf 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 0 sf
LEVEL 3 12393 sf 1695 sf 334 f 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 926 sf
LEVEL 4 12393 sf 1697 sf 336 sf 0 sf 240 sf 195 sf 926 sf
LEVEL 5 12282 sf 1580 sf 336 sf 0 sf 220 sf 180 sf 844 sf
ROOF 1849 sf 639 sf 237 sf 0sf 402 sf
Total Area (by use) 115951 si 63539 si 54341 st 2738 si 1851 st 607 st 0 si 980 st 795 st 3901 st 1082 si
Total Residential Area Minus Exclusions: 52412 si
RESIDENTIAL GFA . STORAGE EXCLUSION
COMMERCIAL GFA BALCONY EXCLUSION
PARKING, BIKE STORAGE, RECYCLING + GARBAGE, CELLAR, AMENITY EXCLUSION
COMMON MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL EXCLUSION
. EXT WALL EXCLUSION CELLAR EXCLUSION

. LOBBY EXCLUSION

Omb office of mcfarlane biggar
architects + designers

© 2016 omb all rights reserved. The documents and design as an instrument of service are and at all times remain the
exclusive property of omb. All designs and related information in whole or in part shown on these documents are for the
express use for the specified project only and may not be reproduced without the express written consent of omb.
Dimensions may not be scaled from the documents; drawing scale may be affected by printing, scanning or copying. omb
shall not be held responsible for the accuracy or completeness of any existing information shown herein.

Anthem
149 West 3rd St

2018-017

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

GFA Plan Level P2

AO012



5|_9n

MIN

(7-4" MIN)

11-51/2"

98'-2 1/4"

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

GFA - P1 Floor Plan

1/8" = 1'-0"

plotted: Feb 3, 2022

1749 AREA STATS
i RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY OF RESIDENTIAL EXCLUSIONS
% Q I Parking /
5 S | Bike Stg /
s & | Garbage +
° y Total Residential Area Recycle / Ext Wall Lobby /
2 | Including Common Total Exclusions by Mech / Thickness Storage  |Primary | AD L2 Balconies | Amenity
3) % | Level Areas (Gross Area) Floor Elec Cellar >165mm | <10%GFA Stair Units HRV <10%GFA <5%
S q
S & | |P-3 19144 sf 19144 sf 18464 sf 680 sf
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AREA STATS
RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY OF RESIDENTIAL EXCLUSIONS
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Bike Stg /
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Total Residential Area Recycle / Ext Wall Lobby /
Including Common Total Exclusions by Mech / Thickness Storage  |Primary | AD L2 Balconies | Amenity
Level Areas (Gross Area) Floor Elec Cellar >165mm | <10%GFA Stair Units HRV <10%GFA <5%
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1 3rd St - Looking West

4 3rd St - Looking East

7 3rd St + Chesterfield Ave - Looking Northeast
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2 3rd St - Looking Southwest

5 Chesterfield Ave - Looking South

8 3rd St + Chesterfield Ave - Looking Northwest
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9 3rd St - Looking East

19 3rd St + Lonsdale Ave - Looking West

15 Laneway between 3rd + 4th St - Looking South
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Chesterfield Avenue Single storey commercial

1 West 3rd Street - Looking North

Lonsdale Avenue

2 West 3rd Street - Looking South

2 storey commercial

Chesterfield Avenue

5 storey residential over commercial/ parkade

3 Laneway - Looking North

Laneway 26 storey residential

4 Laneway - Looking South
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6 storey residential over commercial 2 storey commercial

3 storey commercial

2 storey commercial

5 storey residential over commerecial Laneway 5 storey residential over commerecial Lonsdale Avenue

Laneway Single storey commercial 4 storey residential over commercial

Subject site

Subject site

5 storey residential over commercial/ parkade

2 storey commercial

5 storey residential over commerecial Chesterfield Avenue

Single storey commercial Laneway

SITE DESCRIPTION

The subject site is @ mid-block site on West 3rd St between Lonsdale Ave and
Chesterfield Ave. The existing buildings along the street are a mixture of 1-2 storey
commercial, and 4-6 storey mixed-use. This block is at the boundary between commercial
and residential zones. To the south, the blocks either side of Lonsdale Ave between
Chesterfield and St George's Ave are zoned as medium density mixed-use from West 3rd
St down to Esplanade and Lonsdale Quay. The blocks immediately west of Chesterfield
Ave and north of 3rd St are zoned medium density residential.

The existing material palette along West 3rd is varied, with painted concrete, stucco, brick
and glass heavily featured, as well as some small stretches of corrugated metal and
painted ship-lapped wood siding. The commercial buildings typically extend right up to
their property lines. The mixed use buildings typically feature a marked setback between
commercial and residential tenancies, save for one building on the north-west corner of
Lonsdale and 3rd. The material expression of the mixed-use typology is evenly split
between the buildings that have a defined split in cladding material and colour for the
commercial vs residential masses, and those that use a restrained palette to tie the two
together as a single entity.

The laneway behind the site is primarily used for access, with parkade entrances to
existing developments along the north edge. The southern edge of the lane features two
tall tower developments, with significant open expanses between. There is some limited
surface parking along the south edge, and boundary fencing to existing developments.

13 storey residential Chesterfield Avenue
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1 Summer Solstice (6/21) 10:00 AM
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